FIRST PHORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION O

LE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION AT POLICE STATION – CITY

Sub-Division: Imphal

Districts: - Imphal West

FIR No. 55(09)2023 City-PS U/s, 326/34 IPC Date & hour of occurrence: 4/09/2023 at about 6:20 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distances & directions from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
Date: 4/09/2023 At. 6:30 AM.	Nagamapal opposite Kasturi bridge, Imphal	Dtd. 4/09/2023.	
	About 500 mtrs West	and the same	

N.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signatures, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
SI. Y. Romesh Singh of City- PS	Unknown persons numbering about 15.	Assault	ASI. Kapangai Kamei will please investigate the case.	
OE overleaf				
SI/IC, City-P.S. Dt. 04/09/2023		Punishable U/s. 326/34 IPC.		

Officer-in-Charge City Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur

Signed: Y. Romesh Singh

Designation: SI/IC, City-PS
Dt. 04/09/2023.

Officer-in-Charge
City Police Station
Imphal West District, Manipur

Today i.e. 04/09/2023 at 6:30 am received an information that at about 6:20 am of date, 2(two) unknown persons were assaulted by some unknown persons numbering about 15 at Nagamapal Road in front of Lainingthou Eshing Chaiba. As a result of it, the 2(two) unknown persons got injuries.

Hence, a Suo-motu case under FIR No. 55(09)2023 City-PS U/s. 326/34 IPC has been registered for investigation.

Officer in Charge

City Police Station

Date: 04/09/2023

Officer-in-Charge
City Police Station
Imphal West District, Manipur